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PERFORMANCE IN EXAMINATION (PASS PERCENTAGE) OF THE STUDENTS 2024-25 

 

Class Arts faculty Science faculty Commerce faculty Grand total 

Registered Pass Pass % Registered Pass Pass % Registered Pass Pass % Registered Pass Pass % 

Undergraduate 

2nd year 12 9 75.00 10 5 50.00 2 1 50.00 24 15 62.5 

3rd year 212 195 91.98 104 97 93.27 77 71 92.21 393 363 92.36 

2nd Sem 2575 1572 61.05 1035 522 50.43 914 516 56.46 4524 2610 57.69 

4th Sem 1921 1623 84.49 802 577 71.95 637 541 84.93 3360 2741 81.58 

6th Sem 1217 900 73.95 604 360 59.60 504 288 57.14 2325 1548 66.58 

Total 5937 4299 72.41 2555 1561 61.10 2134 1417 66.40 10626 7277 68.48 

Postgraduate  

2nd Sem 742 584 78.71 304 263 86.51 111 81 72.97 1157 928 80.21 

4th Sem 458 437 95.41 196 182 92.86 70 68 97.14 724 687 94.89 

Total 1200 1021 85.08 500 445 89.00 181 149 82.32 1881 1615 85.85 

 

Faculty of Arts 

Class Total Scheduled Caste (SC) Scheduled tribe (ST) Other Backward Castes (OBC) 

Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass 

Graduate Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

2nd year 8 4 6 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

3rd year 86 126 78 117 25 23 21 20 5 3 5 3 12 25 12 25 



2nd Sem 1097 1478 611 961 263 332 125 174 31 34 16 26 100 187 50 113 

4th Sem 774 1174 607 1016 193 269 163 217 25 35 23 34 76 154 56 128 

6th Sem 404 813 271 629 93 187 63 140 17 16 11 13 36 108 25 73 

Total 2371 3598 1577 2731 581 819 381 561 89 99 68 89 238 489 159 356 

Postgraduate Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

2nd Sem 183 559 141 443 47 120 38 90 3 11 1 8 18 73 12 56 

4th Sem 104 354 100 337 33 86 33 83 3 6 2 6 6 46 5 45 

Total 287 913 241 780 80 206 71 173 6 17 3 14 24 119 17 101 

 

Faculty of Science 

Class Total Scheduled Caste (SC) Scheduled tribe (ST) Other Backward Castes (OBC) 

Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass 

Graduate Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

2nd year 3 7 0 5 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

3rd year 54 50 52 45 17 5 15 5 2 1 2 1 6 18 6 15 

2nd Sem 487 548 211 311 98 108 35 52 14 12 3 8 32 65 12 40 

4th Sem 360 442 235 342 74 75 42 55 7 6 4 5 39 57 28 46 

6th Sem 279 325 164 196 51 30 25 16 11 4 3 4 24 41 13 21 

Total 1183 1372 662 899 240 220 117 129 35 24 12 19 101 181 59 122 

Postgraduate Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

2nd Sem 91 213 77 186 16 35 13 30 1 5 1 3 12 18 11 13 

4th Sem 43 153 40 142 9 23 8 21 0 10 0 10 5 18 5 15 

Total 134 366 117 328 25 58 21 51 1 15 1 13 17 36 16 28 

 

Faculty of Commerce 

Class Total Scheduled Caste (SC) Scheduled tribe (ST) Other Backward Castes (OBC) 

Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass 

Graduate Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

2nd year 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



3rd year 59 18 54 17 13 4 12 4 2 0 2 0 8 2 7 2 

2nd Sem 605 309 311 205 73 41 40 20 12 9 7 5 45 28 21 19 

4th Sem 375 262 305 236 48 29 40 24 8 6 7 6 28 31 19 25 

6th Sem 287 217 137 151 39 19 20 14 8 4 1 1 21 29 13 17 

Total 1328 806 808 609 173 93 112 62 30 19 17 12 102 90 60 63 

Postgraduate Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

2nd Sem 44 67 38 43 13 7 10 3 1 2 1 1 9 12 8 6 

4th Sem 24 46 23 45 9 4 9 4 0 3 0 3 0 8 0 8 

Total 68 113 61 88 22 11 19 7 1 5 1 4 9 20 8 14 

 

Summary statement for Scheduled castes, scheduled tribes, and OBC students   

Class Arts Science Commerce Grand total Pass % 

Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass Registered Pass 

Undergraduate  

SC 1400 942 460 246 266 174 2126 1362 64.06 

ST 188 157 59 31 49 29 296 217 73.31 

OBC 727 515 282 181 192 123 1201 819 68.19 

Total 2315 1614 801 458 507 326 3623 2398 66.18 

Postgraduate  

SC 286 244 83 72 33 26 402 342 85.07 

ST 23 17 16 14 6 5 45 36 80.0 

OBC 143 118 53 44 29 22 225 184 81.77 

Total 452 379 152 130 68 53 672 562 83.63 

Grand total 2357 1993 953 588 575 379 4295 2960 68.91 

 

Certified that the statement reproduced above is correct to the best of my knowledge & belief. 

 

     

 


